Requested by Water & Water Pollution Control Committee

TEMPORARYRESOLUTIONNO. 28-26

PERMANENT RESOLUTION NO,

SECTION l. That the Service-Safety Director is hereby authorized to enter into a

contract for the construction ofthe Frederick Street Sewer Separation hoject in an amount not to
exceed Two Million Eight Hundred Thousand Dollars ($2,800,000.00).

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO PREPARE AND SUBMIT AN
APPLICATION TO RECEIVE TECHNICAL DESIGN AND/OR FUNDING
ASSISTANCE FROM THE NATIONAL RESOURCE CONSERVATION SERVICE
(NRCS) FOR THE PLANNTNG, DESIGN AND/OR CONSTRUCTION OF A
STREAM BANK STABILIZATION/RESTORATION PROJECT TO PROTECT

[...]

Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the funds needed to cover this uniform allowance were not appropriated
in the l00l .3500.51054 (Uniform Allowance - Fire) account as part of the 2026 budget and must
be transfened fiom another account; and

WHEREAS, a transfer of Four Thousand Eight Hundred Dollars ($4,800.00) from
1001.3500.54009 (MedicaVphysicalVdrugs - Fire) to 1001.3500.51054 (Jniform Allowance -
Fire) will ensure the needed funds are available to cover the uniform allowance; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY TI{E COUNCIL OF TI{E CIry OF LANCASTE& STATE OF